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IMPORTANT: Always check local building regulations before installing DIZAL battens.
NOTE: The first screw/bracket must be installed a maximum of 12" [305mm] from the batten end.
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Recommended Span distance mounting for anchor screws (by others) and/or DIZAL Brackets is 8'-0" [2438mm] center to center*.
*Calculated for 1" [25mm], 1.5" [38mm] and 2" [50mm] battens thickness from 2" [50mm] to 8" [203mm] width. For other dimensions, please contact us at info@dizal.com.

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF DIZAL INC. ALL REPRODUCTIONS, IN FULL OR IN PART, MUST BE AUTHORIZED BY THE ABOVE MENTIONED.  DIZAL RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MODIFY THE ELEMENTS ON THIS 
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
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SN BRACKET
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Battens Bracket installation details

BATTEN SIDE

SIDE
ANCHORING

 "SN" TYPE BRACKET

SECTION A-A
,27

(2x) 6,76

 101,60
4,00

 

anchoring hardware
(not included)

screws per bracket
(included)

(2x) 10-16 self-drilling 

Maximum 1/4" 

Can be used with all
battens thicknesses - 1", 1.5" & 2".
(not included)

(1x) 10-16 self-drilling 
locking screw 
per batten
(included)

 

,1
0

25,40
1,00

 

 2
2,

90
 

,9
0

 
 2

,5
0

 14,38
,57

 

A

A




